The facilities fee for nonresidential structures is seventy-five cents ($0.75) per square foot of 
gross building space. The facilities fee for dwelling units are as follows: a) three thousand dollars 
($3,000) per single-family, detached dwelling unit, b) one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) per 
townhome or condominium, and c) five hundred dollars ($500) per apartment. The facilities fee is due 
on or before the date of issuance of a building permit by the City of Brighton or County of Adams.  

Expenditures 

General, Administrative and Operating Expenditures